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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA
ATLANTA DIVISION

THE NEW GEORGIA PROJECT,
BLACK VOTERS MATTER FUND,
and RISE, INC.,

Plaintiffs,
CIVIL ACTION FILE NO.
V. 1:21-CV-01229-JPB
BRAD RAFFENSPERGER, in his official
capacity as the Georgia Secretary of State;
REBECCA SULLIVAN, in her official
capacity as the Vice Chair of the Georgia
State Election Board; DAVID WORLEY,
in his official capacity as a member of the
Georgia State Election Board;
MATTHEW MASHBURN, in his official
capacity as a member of the Georgia State
Election Board; and ANH LE, in her
official capacity as a member of the
Georgia State Election Board,

Defendants.

M N N N N’ N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

DEFENDANT KEITH GAMMAGE’S MOTION TO DISMISS
PURSUANT TO FED.R.CIV.P. 12(b)(1)
COMES NOW Fulton County Solicitor General Keith Gammage (“Defendant

Gammage”), by and through undersigned counsel and in his official capacity, and

files this Special Appearance Motion to Dismiss Pursuant to Federal Rules of Civil
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Procedure 12(b)(1). The legal authority supporting this motion is filed

contemporaneously herewith.

Respectfully submitted, this 17" day of June, 2021.

141 Pryor Street, S.W.
Suite 4038

Atlanta, Georgia 30303
(404) 612-0246 (office)
(404) 730-6324 (facsimile)

OFFICE OF THE FULTON COUNTY
ATTORNEY

Kaye Woodard Burwell
Interim County Attorney
Georgia Bar No. 775060

Steven Rosenberg

Deputy County Attorney

Georgia Bar No. 614560
Steven.Rosenberg@fultoncountyga.gov

/s/William K. Scott

William K. Scott

Assistant County Attorney
Georgia Bar No. 252892
william.scott@fultoncountyga.gov

Attorneys for Solicitor Gammage
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M N N N N’ N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

THIS CERTIFIES that on June 17", 2021, | presented this document in Times
New Roman, 14 point type, pursuant to L.R. 5.1(c) and electronically filed the
foregoing DEFENDANT KEITH GAMMAGE’S MOTION TO DISMISS
PURSUANT TO FED.R.CIV.P 12(b)(1) with the Clerk of Court using the

CM/ECEF system, which will provide e-mail notification to the following attorneys
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of record:

Adam M. Sparks
Halsey G. Knapp, Jr.
Georgia Bar No. 425320
Joyce Gist Lewis
Georgia Bar No. 296261
Adam M. Sparks
Georgia Bar No. 341578
KREVOLIN & HORST, LLC
1201 W. Peachtree St., NW
One Atlantic Center, Suite 3250
Atlanta, GA 30309
Telephone: (404) 888-9700
Facsimile: (404) 888-9577
hknapp@Kkhlawfirm.com
jlewis@khlwafirm.com
sparks@khlawfirm.com

Marc E. Elias*
Uzoma Nkwonta*
Jacob Shelly*
Zachary J. Newkirk*
Jyoti Jasrasaria*
PERKINS COIE LLP
700 Thirteenth St., N.W., Suite 800
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960
Telephone: (202) 654-6200
Facsimile: (202) 654-9959
melias@perkinscoie.com
unkwonta@perkinscoie.com
jshelly@perkinscoie.com
znewkirk@perkinscoie.com
jjasrasaria@perkinscoie.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs

This 17" day of June, 2021.
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/s/ William K. Scott

William K. Scott

Assistant County Attorney
Georgia Bar No. 252892
william.scott@fultoncountyga.gov

OFFICE OF THE FULTON COUNTY ATTORNEY
141 Pryor Street, S.W.

Suite 4038

Atlanta, Georgia 30303

(404) 612-0246 (office)

(404) 730-6324 (facsimile)


mailto:william.scott@fultoncountyga.gov

